

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.651/11 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).10252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2010 in CRLA No. 977/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AJIT SINGH KUSHWAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for modification of order dt.6.12.2010 and with  
office report )

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present. The application is dismissed for  
default of appearance.

(Dinesh Kumar)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master