

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10128/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2010 in CRLA No. 947/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

I.J.DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing
O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 6663/2010

(with appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and suspension of sentence
and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned order)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 6308/2010

(with appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 10252/2010

(with appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 563/2011

(with appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned order and
exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Vyas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Adv.Mr. P.Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioners are directed to be released on bail
on the same terms on which they were on bail before the
trial court, however, with fresh bonds.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master