

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10128/2010

I.J.DIWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6663 of 2010
(With appln. for suspension of sentence)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6308 of 2010
(With appln. for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10252 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 563 of 2011
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya
Mr. Sukumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushaw Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NOS. 10128, 6663 and 10252 of 2010

Counter affidavits have been filed. Matters are
ready in all respects.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6308 of 2010

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has received the information that the petitioner in the matter has expired. He has sought some time for taking further steps.

SLP(Cr1) NO. 563 of 2011

Last chance is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing the counter affidavit.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

sb